
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032303-2025 

Contract

School Counselling Service

Scottish Borders Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032303
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eca5  
Published 13 June 2025, 2:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Borders Council

Council Headquarters

Newtown St Boswells

TD6 0SA

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@scotborders.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1835824000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032303-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032303-2025
mailto:procurement@scotborders.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM91 - Scottish Borders

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotborders.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0039
4

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scotborders.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00394
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00394


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

School Counselling Service

Reference number

1001384

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Scottish Borders Council (the Council) is appointing an external Service Provider who is
experienced and appropriately qualified to deliver a School Counselling Service for
children and young people aged 10 years and over (up to and including young people
aged 18 years).

This procurement is being carried out in accordance with the Public Contracts (Scotland)
Regulations 2015 under the “Light Touch Regime”.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £893,333.12

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM91 - Scottish Borders

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scottish Borders Council (the Council) is appointing an external Service Provider who is
experienced and appropriately qualified to deliver a School Counselling Service for
children and young people aged 10 years and over (up to and including young people
aged 18 years).

This procurement is being carried out in accordance with the Public Contracts (Scotland)
Regulations 2015 under the “Light Touch Regime”.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-009182

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1001384

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

/Notice/009182-2025


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MYPAS

Tolbooth Hall, 176 High Street

Dalkeith

EH13 9NX

Telephone

+44 7864025204

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £893,333.12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This procurement is being carried out in accordance with the Public Contracts (Scotland)
Regulations 2015 under the “Light Touch Regime”.

(SC Ref:801714)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body



Page 7 to 7

Jedburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Castlegate

Jedburgh

TD8 6AR

Email

jedburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1835863231

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/jedburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-
of-the-peace-court

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The contracting authorities incorporated a minimum 10 day standstill period at the point of
information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers. The Public
Contract (Scotland) Regulations 2015 (SSI,2015 No446) provide for aggrieved parties
who have been harmed or at risk of harm by a breach of the rule to take action in the
Sherriff Court or Court of Session. A claim for an ineffectiveness order must be made
within 30 days of the award being published on the Find a Tender service (FTS) or within
30 days of the date to those who expressed an interest in or otherwise bid for the contract
were informed of the conclusion of the contract or in any other case within six months
from the date on which the contract was entered into.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jedburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/jedburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/jedburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-02-23T18:18:01+0000
	TCPDF




